



RIARA SPRINGS GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

Girls' Boarding High School	Kshs
Form Three	251,200.00
Form Four	282,000.00
	(Inclusive of Boarding fees)

OTHER CHARGES

Items	Kshs
Application	2,100.00
Registration	4,000.00
Caution Fee	20,000.00
P.T.A. Annual Subscription (Per family)	2,000.00
Annual Student Accident Cover & Ambulance	2,000.00
Uniform items to be provided in the school	
School Blazer	
Polo T-Shirt	
Scarf	
Total	10,000.00

PAYMENT SHOULD BE MADE TO THE RIARA GROUP OF SCHOOLS LIMITED.

BANK NAME	ACCOUNT NUMBER	BRANCH CODE	BRANCH	SWIFT CODE
Kenya Commercial Bank (K) Ltd	1118056418	259	Prestige	KCBLKENX
ABSA Bank Kenya PLC	094-2388683	094	Queensway House	BARCKENX
Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Ltd	0102023481300	006	Kenyatta Avenue	SCBLKENX
NCBA Bank Kenya PLC	1306770224	132	Junction	CBAFKENX

MPESA PAY BILL NO: 805700 ACC NO: THE STUDENT'S ADMISSION NUMBER

WELCOME TO RIARA AND BE THE BEST YOU CAN!

Fee Structure Guidelines

Term Fee Payment	Fees should be paid in full on or before the first day of the term.
Payment Confirmation	Send the bank pay-in slip to fees@riaraschools.ac.ke . A receipt will be sent to your email address upon confirmation of payment.
Cashless Policy	Kindly note that cash payments are not accepted at the school office. All payments must be made via approved banking channels or the school's M-Pesa Paybill 805 700 .
Caution money	Caution Money is refundable upon the student's completion of the Final Year at the school. In the case of withdrawal of a student, the same applies subject to the following: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Recovery of lost/damaged school property and full settlement of outstanding fees.• A written notice of withdrawal submitted one term in advance; insufficient notice will lead to forfeiture of the caution money.
Late Payment Penalty	An interest of 3% per month will apply to any amount that remains unpaid 30 days after the start of the term .
Non-Refundable Fees	Please be advised that fees once paid is non-refundable.
Reservation Fee	A non-refundable reservation fee of Ksh. 50,000 per student is payable upon confirmation of admission. This amount is credited toward school fees .
Fee Review	While tuition and other applicable fees are customarily reviewed annually, this does not limit management's right to review and adjust fees as it may deem necessary.

RIARA SCHOOLS APP

EFFORTLESS ACCESS!
Anytime, anywhere.

The Riara Schools App now has expanded options.

Available now!

 GET IT ON Google Play

For IOS Users, please access the link:
<https://rb.gy/sa1541>

Have you registered for the Riara Schools App?
If not, you are missing out. The app has been designed to address your key finance related needs without having to visit our offices.

You can now:

- Pay Fees
- View your statement
- Download receipts
- Query Fee balance
- View your invoice
- Book, consent and pay for optional activities

To make payments, simply:

1. Log on to the app
2. Click on my payments and view your child's outstanding balance and proceed to make payments through MPESA.
3. Click on Student Account to view your child's statement.

To download the app (for android devices), go to play store, search for Riara Schools, install the app and follow the instructions. Alternatively, scan the QR code.

If you require further assistance, please get in touch with Michael on 0703 038 148 or Richard on 0703 038 260 for our Riara Campus schools which are on Riara Road, Cyrus on 0703 038 142 for our Riara International School and Eunice on 0703 038 240 for our Riara Springs Campus.



RIARA
SCHOOLS